Bluebell Railway - 92240 'Awake the Giant'

Photo Competition 2023

Competition Rules, Terms and Conditions



Categories

There will be four categories, two in each age group:

15s and Under (with Parental consent)

- 1. 'Bluebell at its Best' (Any photo of the Bluebell)
- 2. 'Visitors and Galas' (Any visiting locomotives and galas

16s and Over

- 1. 'Bluebell in Bloom' 1. 'Bluebell in Bloom' (Any photos of the home fleet)
- 2. 'Visitors and Galas' (Any visiting locomotives and galas)

For both age groups

'Flying Scotsman Flies South' (Flying Scotsman at the Bluebell Railway in 2023)

Prizes

Prizes will vary for each age group and category. Prizes will range from Bluebell Vouchers, Personalised Goods and Awake the Giant official merchandise.

The 'Flying Scotsman Flies South' category, prizes will be Flying Scotsman Goodie Bags.

Winners will also be announced in an 'Awake the Giant' article in either Bluebell Times or Rail Advent.

Entries

Entries can be emailed to awakethegiant@outlook.co.uk

For each category each entrant is allowed to submit 3 photos. Photos must have the author's name on each photo. It is encouraged to also title the photos, including: locomotive, location (and event if taken at a gala).

The competition is being run to raise funds for the restoration of the Bluebell's 9F 92240, so competition entrants are strongly encouraged to please make a donation to the 9F Restoration Fund. Please donate a minimum of £3 per entry by clicking on the Donate button here: https://www.bluebell-railway.com/donate/



PLEASE SELECT "Awake the Giant" from the drop-down menu on the Donation form

The opening date for entries is Friday 21st April 2023. Closing date for entries is Friday 1st December 2023.

The 92240 restoration group will decide on the winning entries and their decision shall be final.

Age Groups

- 1) 15s and under (with parental permission).
- 2) 16 and over.

Terms and Conditions

If entering the under 15's category, a parent must give permission (add name on postal entries) and put their name on the Donation page for emailed entries.

When entering, the author / entrant is allowing 92240's restoration group to use the imagery for any potential publications in connection with the restoration of 92240 and their name will be printed too.

By entering the competition, each entrant confirms that they have taken the image and that the image has not already been published in books, websites or any other media forms.

Images with extensive digital enhancements will not be accepted.

92240's restoration group team has the right to remove any entries from the competition, if they have a justifiable reason, such as breaching of the Bluebell's Personal Track Safety regulations. The decisions of the organisers are final.

Any queries, speak to Tom at awakethegiant@outlook.com

By entering the competition, parents and carers of under 15s and other entrants agree to the Rules, Terms and Conditions of the competition.

Data Protection Act 2018

We are committed to protecting your personal information and will not share your details with any organisation outside the Bluebell Railway, which comprises the Bluebell Railway Trust, Bluebell Railway Preservation Society, Bluebell Railway Plc and subsidiary supporting groups. Our privacy policy, including your opt-out and access rights, can be found at www.bluebell-railway.com